26

Capital and Reserves

The GCVGNP does not have legal powers necessary to hold assets therefore it has no capital spend.
The Partnership retains financial reserves to offset any liabilities of the Partnership. The table below
shows the value of the Partnerships reserves at the 31 March 2015. This is analysed into usable
reserves, which has been derived from partnership funding and can be used to fund expenditure, and
unusable reserves, which cannot be used to fund expenditure.

2013/14 2014/15
Reserves Represented by:

Useable Reserves
(182,356) Balance due to Partnership Members (139,484)

Unuseable Reserves
(3,703) Employee Statutory Adjustment Account 1,004

(96,000) Pension Reserve (331,000)

(282,060) (469,480)

Change in Accounting Policy :IFRS 11

With effect from 1 April 2014 the Joint Committee accounting policy with respect to the treatment of
the GCVGNP has changed as it is no longer treated as a Joint Arrangement. The key changes have
been to remove the Income, Expenditure, Assets and Liabilities of the GCVGNP from the financial
statements.

As
Previously

Stated

As Restated Amendment

£ £ £
Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement
Employee Costs 409,385 406,012 (3,373)
Payments For Green Network Partnership 300,949 -   (300,949)
Cost of Services 989,178 684,856 (304,322)
Other Income (363,279) (162,180) 201,099
Financing & Investment Income & Expenditure 7,456 6,431 (1,025)
Requisitions from Members Authorities (677,000) (579,500) 97,500
(Surplus) or deficit on the provision of services (43,645) (50,393) (6,748)
Actuarial (Gains) or losses on pension assets and liabilities 83,000 65,000 (18,000)
Total Comprehensive Income & Expenditure 39,355 14,607 (24,748)

Balance Sheet
Funds held by Renfrewshire Council 800,847 535,476 (265,371)
Debtors and Prepayments 45,930 12,181 (33,749)
Cash in Hand 100 -   (100)
Creditors And Accruals (862,733) (559,811) 302,922
Net Assets Excluding Pension (Liability)/Asset (15,856) (12,154) 3,702
Pension (liability)/Asset (452,000) (356,000) 96,000
Net (Liabilities)/Asset Including Pension (467,856) (368,154) 99,702

Glasgow & the Clyde Valley Strategic Development Planning Authority
Annual Accounts 2014/15

27

As
Previously

Stated

As Restated Amendment

Movement In Reserves (Usable Reserves)
Surplus or (deficit) on the provision of services 43,645 50,393 6,748
Adjustments between accounting basis and funding basis under 31,583 25,211 (6,372)
Net increase or (decrease) before transfers to other 506,616 506,992 376
Transfer to creditors (386,616) (386,992) (376)

Movement In Reserves (Pension Reserve)
Balance at 31 March 2013 carried forward (333,000) (333,000) 0
Other comprehensive income and expenditure (83,000) (65,000) 18,000
Adjustments between accounting basis and funding basis under (36,000) (25,000) 11,000
Net increase or (decrease) before transfers to other (119,000) (90,000) 29,000
Balance at 31 March 2014 carried forward (452,000) (423,000) 29,000

Movement in Reserves (Employee Statutory Adjustment
Balance at 31 March 2013 carried forward (20,272) (20,272) 0
Adjustments between accounting basis and funding basis under 4,417 (211) (4,628)
Net increase or (decrease) before transfers to other 4,417 (211) (4,628)
Balance at 31 March 2014 carried forward (15,856) (20,484) (4,628)

Note 9   Financing & Investment Income

2013/14 2014/15
Restated

£ £
(5,569) Interest on Balances (3,333)

12,000 Pension Interest Cost 15,000

6,431 Total Financing & Investment Income 11,667

Note 10   Operating Leases

The Joint Committee has acquired office accommodation at West Regent Street in Glasgow by
entering into an operating lease until August 2016. Twenty five percent of the accommodation costs
are paid by The Green Network Partnership. The expenditure charged in year to the Comprehensive
Income and Expenditure Statement was £29,250 (2013/14 £29,250). The cost of the total lease